CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE, INC,

Post Office Box 5t2
DreFuniak Springs, Florida 32435

FPhone 850.892.2111
Tell-Free 800.342.0930
Frix 850.892.9560
Wab www.chelco.com

July 28, 2008

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shamard Qak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Cole,

Enclosed please find the following revisions to CHELCO tariff sheets:

Title New Sheet Cancelled Sheet Sheet #
Miscellaneous Charges Seventh Sixth 5.0
Continued First Original 5.0.1

CHELCO has modified the above mentioned tariff sheets to reflect changes in the
miscellaneous charges. The changes include a charge for utilizing a piece of
equipment that allows CHELCO to remotely disconnecting a service and a charge for
services that the landowner wants left in place even though it is disconnected. This

would allow CHELCO to cover the cost to maintain a service that would otherwise be
retired.

CHELCO’s Board of Trustees approved the changes in this filing at its board meeting
on July 22, 2008. CHELCO requests that the Commission approve the rates included
in this filing and make them effective September 1, 2008,

Respectfully,
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NAME OF UTILITY

SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 5.0
CANCELLING SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 5.0

CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Service Charge/Trip Fee:

Meter Test Fee:

Administrative Fee:
Reminder Notice
Cutoff Notice

Remote Disconnect/Reconnect
for Non-payment/Returned Item:

Return Check Charge:

Disconnect /Reconnect for non-
payment/Returned item:

Read/connect meter new account:

Inaccessible meter disconnect that
requires service to be disconnected

at pole/other location; this includes
meters guarded by dogs:

Reconnect inaccessible meter:

Cut Seal:

Meter Tampering:

Issued by: James E. Smith

CEO and General Manager

$15.00, each trip during work hours
$50.00, each trip after working hours

$15.00, single-phase meter
$45.00, three-phase meter

$1.00
$1.00
$25.00

As set by Florida Statutes

$25 during work hours
$40 Tuesday through Thursday until 9 PM
$60 all other times

N/C, during working hours
$50.00, each trip after working hours

$75.00, in addition to normal charge
$50.00, in addition to normal charge
$15.00, plus trip fee

$25.00, plus trip fee, estimated usage and damages

Effective:



ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 5.0.1

NAME OF UTILITY CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC

(Continued from Sheet 5.0)

Meter diversion: $25.00, plus trip fee, investigative cost,
Estimated usage and damages

Mismarked metering: $20.00, per hour plus trip fee

Remote read for inaccessible meter: $2 per month

Premise visit for non-pay/returned check

gven if the account is not disconnected: $25 per trip
Minimum bills-Reconnect charge: If a customer requests to be disconnected and

reconnected within 11 months at the same location,
a reconnect charge equal to the minimum bill for
those months disconnected must be paid.

Dormant service charge:

Single Phase $16.00 per month / $192.00 per year
Three Phase $23.00 per month / $276.00 per year
Issued by: James E. Smith Effective:

CEO and General Manager



SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 5.0
CANCELLING SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 5.0

NAME OF UTILITY CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Service Charge/Trip Fee:

Meter Test Fee;

Administrative Fee;
Reminder Notice
Cutoff Notice

Remote Disconnect/Reconnect
for Non-payment/Returned Item:

Return Check Charge:

Disconnect /Reconnect for non-
payment/Returned item:

Read/connect meter new account:

Inaccessible meter disconnect that

requires service to be disconnected
at pole/other location: this includes
meters guarded by dogs:

Reconnect inaccessible meter:

Cut Seal:

Meter Tampering:

Issued by: James E. Smith
CEO and General Manager

$15.00, each trip during work hours
$50.00, each trip after working hours

$15.00, single~-phase meter
$45.00, three-phase meter

$1.00

$1.00

$25.00

As set by Florida Statutes

$25 during work hours

$40 Tuesday through Thursday until 9 PM

$60 all other times

N/C, during working hours
$50.00, each trip after working hours

$75.00, in addition to normal charge
$50.00, in addition to normal charge
$15.00, plus trip fee

$25.00, plus trip fee, estimated usage and damages

Effective: September 1, 2008



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 5.0.1
CANCELLING ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 5.0.1

NAME OF UTILITY _ CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC

(Continued from Sheet 5.0)

Meter diversion: ~ $25.00, plus trip fee, investigative cost,
Estimated usage and damages

Mismarked metering: $20.00, per hour plus trip fee

Remote read for inaccessible meter: $2 per month

Premise visit for non-pay/returned check

even if the account is not disconnected: $25 per trip
Minimum bills-Reconnect charge: If a customer requests to be disconnected and

reconnected within 11 months at the same location,
a reconnect charge equal to the minimum bill for
those months disconnected must be paid.

Dormant service charge:

Single Phase $16.00 per month / $192.00 per year
Three Phase $23.00 per month / $276.00 per year
Issued by: James E. Smith Effective: September 1, 2008

CEO and General Manager



